

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****NOTICE OF MOTION NO.479 OF 2016****IN****SUIT NO.1418 OF 2012**

Kamal J. Seth and another ..Applicants

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

Kamal J. Seth and another ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Hari A. Anand (Since deceased)

Anand Hari Ramnani and others ...Defendants

Mr. Kunal Mehta a/w Ms. Dipali Chimane I/by M/s. S. K. Srivastav and Co., for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Ms. N. S. Nappinai a/w Ms. Noelle-Ann Park, for Defendant Nos.1 to 6.

**CORAM : S. C. GUPTE, J.****DATED : 26 SEPTEMBER 2018****P.C.:**

Learned counsel for the Plaintiffs tenders additional affidavit in Notice of Motion No.479 of 2016. The Defendants may file reply to the additional affidavit as well as the original affidavit in support of the Notice of Motion filed by the Plaintiffs in Notice of Motion No.479 of 2016 before the next date and serve a copy in advance on the Plaintiffs. Notice of Motion to come up for hearing on 9<sup>th</sup> October 2018.

**(S. C. GUPTE, J.)**