

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 479 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO. 1418 OF 2012
WITH
CONNECTED NOTICES OF MOTION**

Kamal J. Sheth & Anr. ...Plaintiffs/Applicants
vs.
1(a) Anand Hari Ramnani & Ors.Defendants

Mr.Kunal Mehta with Manorama Mohanty and A.P. Singh I/b.S.K.
Srivastava & Co. for Plaintiffs.
Mr.N.S. Nappinai I/b. Noelle-Ann Park for Defendant Nos.1(b), 2-6.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 9 OCTOBER 2018

P.C. :

Defendant Nos.1 to 6 seeks time to file reply. Reply to be filed within one week.

S.O. to 29 October 2018.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)