

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.479 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.1418 OF 2012**

Kamal J. Sheth & Anr. ..Applicants
In the matter between
Kamal J. Sheth & Anr. ..Plaintiffs
V/s.
Hari A. Ramnani, since deceased
represented by Anand Hari Ramnani & Ors. ...Defendants

**AND
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1481 OF 2012
IN
SUIT NO.1418 OF 2012
AND
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.213 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO.1418 OF 2012
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO.1418 OF 2012**

Mr.Kunal Mehta and Mr.A.P. Singh i/b. S.K. Srivastav & Co. for Plaintiff.
Ms.N.S. Nappinai, Ms.Nikita Abraham and Ms.Noelle Ann-Park i/b. Ms.Noelle
Ann-Park for Defendant Nos.1(b), 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6.

CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 17th DECEMBER, 2019

P.C.:

By consent of the parties appearing today, list the interim application
along with notice of motions on 20 January 2020.

2. In the meantime if any opposition affidavit is intended to be filed by the parties to the interim application, the same be filed before the adjourned date of hearing. Copies of the interim application be served on all the parties.
3. Permission to file reply to the notice of motion in the office.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)