

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 479 OF 2016

In

SUITS 1418 OF 2012

Kamal J. Sheth And Anr .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Hari A. Ramnani And 5 Ors .....RESPONDENT

Mr Kunal Mehta a/w Ms Malika Mondal i/b S K Srivastav &  
Co. For Plaintiffs.

Ms N S Nappinai (Through VC) i/b Mr Navin Prem  
Sachanandani for Defendants.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 8th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/05/2025 ( at 2.30 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**